
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  5/7/2025 10:02 AM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/duration of contract:

Amount of contract with payment terms:

Account Number:

Scope/services:

Form of procurement undertaken:

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Vendor Name:
Imagine Learning, LLC  

Term/duration of contract amendment:

Orignal Terms: October 1, 2024- June 30, 2025

New Terms: July 1, 2025- August 31, 2025

Amount of contract amendment with payment terms: $65,513.00

Original contract term and amount: $53,950.00 

Terms(s) of any prior amendments and their respective value(s): N/A

Account Number:

PD-490.5241.25J152.2070.B2300-PD

Materials-490.5241.25J152.2181.B2520-Materials

Scope/services:

Imagine Learning, LLC provides reading intervention products through 8th grade.  

The Sonday System 1 kit serves students through 2nd grade and the Sonday 

System 2 kit serves students 3rd through 8th grades.  Reading teachers who serve 

grades K-8 will be equipped with Sonday System 1 and 2 kits as well as receive 

professional learning associated with each kit.

Explain the details of extension/amendment:

Amending RES. #15.8 of BOE Meeting 10.16.2024 and BOCS meeting of 10.22.2024. Imagine 

Learning, LLC provides reading intervention products through 8th grade.  The Sonday System 1 

kit serves students through 2nd grade and the Sonday System 2 kit serves students 3rd through 

8th grades.  Reading teachers who serve grades K-8 will be equipped with Sonday System 1 and 

2 kits as well as receive professional learning associated with each kit..

Form of procurement undertaken: GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services: Alyssa Colon-Garcia, Executive Director, Office of Teaching Learning

BOCS worksheet must be completed for all resolutions for goods and services and submitted in Electronic Schoolboard (ESB). These worksheets 

should also be submitted to  jphothipraisiri@YonkersPublicSchools.org


